ATF2500C
CPLD Family
Datasheet
ATF2500C
ATF2500CL
ATF2500CQ
ATF2500CQL
Preliminary

TBD
29
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
120 5.5 75 ATF2500C-10JC 44J Commercial
15 10 52 ATF2500C-15JC 44J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF2500C-15JI 44J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF2500C-15KM/883
ATF2500C-15NM/883
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962 - 0152201M4X
5962 - 0152201M3X
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATF2500CL-20JC 44J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF2500CL-20JI 44J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF2500CL-20KM/883
ATF2500CL-20NM/883
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962 - 0152202M4X
5962 - 0152202M3X
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATF2500CQ-20JC
ATF2500CQ-20PC
44J
40P6
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF2500CQ-20JI
ATF2500CQ-20PI
44J
40P6
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF2500CQ-20GM/883
ATF2500CQ-20KM/883
ATF2500CQ-20NM/883
40D6
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962 - 0152203M2X
5962 - 0152203M4X
5962 - 0152203M3X
40D6
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
30 ATF2500CQL
0777G–12/01
ATF2500CQL